University of Maryland Men's Outdoor Track and Field
Best times as of April 27, 2003

Event

100 meters

1
2
3

200 meters

1
2
3

400 meters
1
2
3

800 meters
1

2
3

1,500 meters
1
2
3

5,000 meters
1
2
3

10,000 meters
1

2

3

110 hurdles
1
2
3

400 hurdles

Athlete

Ayorinde McLeod

Harold Manning
Rob Frelow

Ayorinde Mcleod

Rob Frelow
Harold Manning

Daniel Hawthorn

Florent Groberg

Tom Anderson
Doug Allen

Florent Groberg
Mike Prada
Doug Allen

Doug Allen
Florent Groberg
Pat McHenry

Mike Prada
Florent Groberg

Matt Adami

Daniel Hawthorn

Chris Ader

Mark

11.66

21.99
22.08
24.37

48.02
48.58
55.45

01:57.49

01:58.41
02:01.64

03:59.32
03:59.47
04:00.69

15:01.05
15:17.10
15:36.57

30:56.96

31:46.46

32:26.32

16.73
20.12

Meet

ACC Outdoor
Championships

ACC Outdoor
Championships
Maryland Invitational
Maryland Invitational

Miami Gatorade Invitational

VCU Ram Invitational
VCU Ram Invitational

VCU Ram Invitational
ACC Outdoor
Championships
Maryland Invitational

VCU Ram Invitational
Maryland Invitational
Maryland Invitational

VCU Ram Invitational
Maryland Invitational
Maryland Invitational

Raleigh Relays
ACC Outdoor
Championships
ACC Outdoor
Championships

Maryland Invitational
Maryland Invitational



High jump

1

Hammer
1
2
3

Javelin
1
2
3

Shot put

4x100 meter relay

1
2

4x400 meter relay

1
2

Season Team Results:
Maryland Invitational
ACC Champs

Chris Ader
Brandon Weirich

Daniel Hawthorn

Adrian Nelson

Beau Fay
Steve Williams

Daniel Hawthorn

Beau Fay
Steve Williams
Daniel Hawthorn

Beau Fay
Steve Williams

Maryland

2nd
9th

57.85
58.46

55:12.0

6-7.5

144-1.5
109-3.5

91-6

45-8.5
42-5.25
29-9.25

131-0
111-1.5

03:19.83

88

ACC Outdoor
Championships

Maryland Invitational
ACC Outdoor
Championships

ACC Outdoor
Championships

Maryland Invitational
Maryland Invitational

Maryland Invitational

Miami Gatorade Invitational
Maryland Invitational
Maryland Invitational

Miami Gatorade Invitational
Maryland Invitational

ACC Outdoor
Championships



