

University of Maryland Men's Outdoor Track and Field
 Best times as of April 27, 2003

Event	Athlete	Mark	Meet
100 meters			
1	Ayorinde McLeod	11.66	ACC Outdoor Championships
2			
3			
200 meters			
1	Harold Manning	21.99	ACC Outdoor Championships
2	Rob Frelow	22.08	Maryland Invitational
3	Ayorinde McLeod	24.37	Maryland Invitational
400 meters			
1	Rob Frelow	48.02	Miami Gatorade Invitational
2	Harold Manning	48.58	VCU Ram Invitational
3	Daniel Hawthorn	55.45	VCU Ram Invitational
800 meters			
1	Florent Groberg	01:57.49	VCU Ram Invitational ACC Outdoor
2	Tom Anderson	01:58.41	Championships
3	Doug Allen	02:01.64	Maryland Invitational
1,500 meters			
1	Florent Groberg	03:59.32	VCU Ram Invitational
2	Mike Prada	03:59.47	Maryland Invitational
3	Doug Allen	04:00.69	Maryland Invitational
5,000 meters			
1	Doug Allen	15:01.05	VCU Ram Invitational
2	Florent Groberg	15:17.10	Maryland Invitational
3	Pat McHenry	15:36.57	Maryland Invitational
10,000 meters			
1	Mike Prada	30:56.96	Raleigh Relays ACC Outdoor
2	Florent Groberg	31:46.46	Championships ACC Outdoor
3	Matt Adami	32:26.32	Championships
110 hurdles			
1	Daniel Hawthorn	16.73	Maryland Invitational
2	Chris Ader	20.12	Maryland Invitational
3			
400 hurdles			

1	Chris Ader	57.85	ACC Outdoor Championships
2	Brandon Weirich	58.46	Maryland Invitational
3	Daniel Hawthorn	55:12.0	ACC Outdoor Championships

High jump

1	Adrian Nelson	6-7.5	ACC Outdoor Championships
---	---------------	-------	---------------------------

Hammer

1	Beau Fay	144-1.5	Maryland Invitational
2	Steve Williams	109-3.5	Maryland Invitational
3			

Javelin

1	Daniel Hawthorn	91-6	Maryland Invitational
2			
3			

Shot put

1	Beau Fay	45-8.5	Miami Gatorade Invitational
2	Steve Williams	42-5.25	Maryland Invitational
3	Daniel Hawthorn	29-9.25	Maryland Invitational

Discus

1	Beau Fay	131-0	Miami Gatorade Invitational
2	Steve Williams	111-1.5	Maryland Invitational
3			

4x100 meter relay

- 1
- 2

4x400 meter relay

1	Maryland	03:19.83	ACC Outdoor Championships
2			

Season Team Results:

Maryland Invitational	2nd	88
ACC Champs	9th	2